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FLORIDA SINGLE AUDIT ACT 

Designated Organizational Unit Contacts 

AGENCY FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 

Sharlene Heyward Judith Joseph 

Contract Monitoring and Oversight Financial Monitoring and Accountability 

Phone: (850) 922-2551 Phone: (850) 245-7290 

E-mail: Sharlene.Heyward@apdcares.org E-mail: Judith.Joseph@deo.myflorida.com  

AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES EDUCATION 

Jim Lewandowski Sean Freeman 

Division of Administration Finance and Operations 

Phone: (850) 617-7227 Phone: (850) 245-0997 

E-mail: Jim.Lewandowski@FDACS.com E-mail: Sean.Freeman@fldoe.org 

ATTORNEY GENERAL (DEPT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS) ELDER AFFAIRS 

Kimberly Rolfe Laura Anderson 

Office of the Inspector General Division of Financial and Support Services 

Phone: (850) 414-3591 Phone: (850) 414-2149 

E-mail: Kimberly.Rolfe@myfloridalegal.com E-mail: andersonl@elderaffairs.org 

BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

Karen Barron Candie Fuller 

Office of the Inspector General Office of the Inspector General 

Phone: (850) 414-6700 Phone: (850) 245-2548 

E-mail: Karen.Barron@myfloridalicense.com E-mail:  candie.fuller@dep.state.fl.us 

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR (1) 

David J. Draper Mandi Cohen 

Office of the Inspector General, Single Audit Unit Office of the Inspector General  

Phone: (850) 717-4174  Phone: (850) 815-4184 

E-mail: HQW.IG.single.audit@myflfamilies.com E-mail: DemSingleAudit@em.myflorida.com  

CITRUS EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR (2) 

Christine Marion Melinda M. Miguel, Chief Inspector General 

Deputy Executive Director Office of the Chief Inspector General 

Phone: (863) 537-3961 Phone: (850) 717-9264 

E-mail: CMarion@citrus.myflorida.com E-mail: Melinda.M.Miguel@eog.myflorida.com  

CORRECTIONS FINANCIAL SERVICES 
 

Alexandra Weimorts 
 

Bureau of Financial Services  

Phone: (850)  Phone: (850) 413-2092 

E-mail:  E-mail: Alexandra.Weimorts@myfloridacfo.com  

FLORIDA COMMISSION ON OFFENDER REVIEW FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Gina Giacomo Amber Burns 

Office of Administration Finance and Budget Office 

Phone: (850) 488-3415 Phone: (850) 617-9615 

E-mail: ginagiacomo@fcor.state.fl.us  E-mail: Amber.Burns@myfwc.com 
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FLORIDA GAMING CONTROL COMMISSION LOTTERY 

Lisa Mustain Becky Ajhar 

Division of Administration Executive Direction and Support Services 

Phone: (850) 794-8027 Phone: (850) 915-2104 

E-mail: Lisa.Mustain@fgcc.fl.gov E-mail: AjharB@flalottery.com 

HEALTH MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

Kénol Saint-Fort Jennifer Gaines 

Bureau of Finance and Accounting Division of Finance and Administration 

Phone: (850) 245-4534 Phone: (850) 922-5656 

E-mail: Kenol.Saint-Fort@flhealth.gov E-mail: Jennifer.Gaines@dms.fl.gov 

HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION MILITARY AFFAIRS 

Gwenn D. Godfrey John Connor 

Bureau of Financial Services State Quartermaster Office 

Phone: (850) 412-3838 Phone: (904) 823-0241 

E-mail: Gwenn.Godfrey@ahca.myflorida.com E-mail: john.d.connor2.nfg@mail.mil 

HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES 

Brittany Close 
Division of Motorist Services 
Phone: (850) 617-2640 

E-mail: Brittany.Close@flhsmv.gov 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Tiffany Hurst 
Office of the Inspector General 

Phone: (850) 413-6071 
E-mail: THurst@psc.state.fl.us 

HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES Tiffany Hurst 

Erin Mook Office of the Inspector General  

Division of Motorist Services Phone: (850) 413-6071 

Phone: (850) 617-3144 E-mail: THurst@psc.state.fl.us 

E-mail: Erin.Mook@flhsmv.gov  E-mail: Chrystal.Temples@floridarevenue.com 

HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES STATE 

Zanovia Frazier-Walker David Ulewicz 

Division of Motorist Services Office of the Inspector General 

Phone: (850) 617-2815 Phone: (850) 245-6195 

E-mail: ZanoviaFrazier-Walker@flhsmv.gov  E-mail: David.Ulewicz@dos.myflorida.com  

JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION STATE COURTS 

Lorelei Welch Steven K. Updike, CPPB 

Deputy Director of Financial Services General Services Administrator 

Phone: (850) 488-2415 Ext. 231 Phone: (850) 922-1184 

E-mail: loreli.welch@justiceadmin.org E-mail: updikes@flcourts.org 

JUVENILE JUSTICE TRANSPORTATION 

Roosevelt Brooks Stuart Schank 

Office of the Inspector General, Bureau of Auditing  Office of Comptroller 

Phone: (850) 717-2469 Phone: (850) 414-4880 

E-mail: Roosevelt.Brooks@djj.state.fl.us E-mail: Stuart.Schank@dot.state.fl.us 

LAW ENFORCEMENT VETERANS’ AFFAIRS 

Cody Menacof Shirley Wittaniemi 

Chief of Planning and Performance Fiscal Office 

Phone: (850) 617-1267 Phone: (727) 518-3202, ext. 5515 

E-mail: codymenacof@fdle.state.fl.us E-mail: wittaniemi@fdva.fl.gov  
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FLORIDA SINGLE AUDIT STATEWIDE COORDINATORS  

Department of Financial Services 
Bureau of Auditing 
Phone: (850) 413-3060 
Website: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/ 

Office of the Auditor General  
Local Government and Special Audits 
Phone: (850) 412-2722 
Website: https://FLAuditor.gov/ 
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